500 PGP-ST
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 05-Jun-2019 1 Document Number: 28390
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps2@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Aluminum Capacitors,
Power General Purpose Screw Terminals

• Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values in Table 2 and 3
apply at Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 kPa to 106 kPa, RH = 45 % to 75 %
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 500 series
4700 μF / 400 V; ± 20 %
Nominal case size: Ø 76 mm x 105 mm;
STB version; standard M5 disc
Ordering code: MAL2 500 56472 E3
Former 12NC:    2222 500 56472
Table 2
PACKAGING QUANTITIES AND DIMENSIONS in millimeters
DESIGN PACKAGING QUANTITIES
(units per box)
CARDBOARD BOX DIMENSIONS
L x W x H
50 x 80 25 377 x 375 x 123
50 x 105 25 377 x 375 x 129
65 x 105 16 377 x 375 x 129
65 x 105 HC 16 377 x 375 x 129
76 x 105 12 377 x 375 x 129
76 x 105 HC 12 377 x 375 x 129
76 x 114 12 377 x 375 x 140
76 x 114 HC 12 377 x 375 x 140
76 x 146 12 377 x 375 x 168
76 x 146 HC 12 377 x 375 x 168
76 x 220 12 377 x 375 x 242
76 x 220 HC 12 377 x 375 x 242
90 x 146 HC 8 377 x 375 x 168
90 x 220 HC 8 377 x 375 x 242
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR Rated capacitance at 100 Hz, tolerance ± 20 %
IR Rated RMS ripple current at 100 Hz, 85 °C
IL5 Max. leakage current after 5 min at UR
ESR Max. equivalent series resistance at 100 Hz
Z Max. impedance at 10 kHz
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(μF)
NOMINAL
CASE
SIZE
Ø D x L
(mm)
IR
100 Hz
85 °C
(A)
IL5
5 min
(mA)
ESR
TYP.
100 Hz
(m)
ESR
MAX.
100 Hz
(m)
Z
MAX.
10 kHz
(m)
STANDARD M5 DISC HIGH CURRENT M6 DISC
ST
ORDERING